Plant Protection Products whose registrations have
expired or were revoked between 1/1/10 and 1/1/11

Product Name

PCS No Company

Name

User Type

Function

Registration
Description expiry date

Product use
illegal from

Afalon Liquid

Agriguard Cymoxanil Plus
Agritox 50
Agrostar

Agroxone 50

Ally Max SX

Alpha Bromotril P

Aquarius

Arelon Liquid

B&Q Complete Weedkiller

B&Q Complete Weedkiller
Concentrate

Bakthane

Barclay Hatrick 2

Barclay Meadowman

Barclay Shandon

Bayfidan 5 WG

Bayfidan EC

Baytan

Baythroid

Bellis
Bio Slug Mini Pellets

BiPlay PX

04166

03981

90037

90040

90679

02549

00926

03977

90074

01911

01912

00570

92310

00836

02684

90225

90228

90238

02877

03454

01989

02012

Makhteshim Agan
(UK) Ltd

AgriGuard
Nufarm UK Ltd
Agropharm Ltd

Nufarm UK
Limited

DuPont (UK) Ltd

Makhteshim Agan
(UK) Ltd

Pan Agriculture
Ltd

Nufarm UK Ltd
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Dow AgroSciences

Hygeia
Chemicals Ltd

Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Bayer
CropScience
Limited
Bayer
CropScience
Limited
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Makhteshim Agan
(UK) Ltd

BASF plc
Lonza AG

DuPont (UK) Ltd

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Amateur

Amateur

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Amateur

Professional

Herbicide

Fungicide
Herbicide
Insecticide

Herbicide

Herbicide

Herbicide

Fungicide

Herbicide

Herbicide

Herbicide

Fungicide

Herbicide

Herbicide

Fungicide

Fungicide

Fungicide

Fungicide

Insecticide

Fungicide
Molluscicide

Herbicide

29/08/2010

01/09/2010

27/05/2010

30/05/2010

01/06/2010

15/03/2010

13/09/2010

27/08/2010

12/04/2010

23/03/2010

23/03/2010

01/07/2010

31/12/2010

30/04/2010

19/02/2010

31/12/2010

31/12/2010

31/12/2010

31/12/2010

07/01/2010

31/12/2010

28/02/2010

29/08/2010

30/05/2011

31/12/2012

31/12/2012
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Product Name PCS No Company User Type Function  Registration Product use
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Blizzard 04029 AgriGuard Professional Fungicide 03/12/2010
B-Nine 00216 Crompton Professional Growth Regulator ~ 28/02/2010
(Uniroyal
Chemical)
Registrations Ltd
Bravo 500 04174 Syngenta Crop Professional Fungicide 15/09/2010 15/09/2010
Protection UK Ltd
BRITS 00231 Doff Portland Ltd  Professional Molluscicide 16/12/2010 31/12/2012
Bug & Disease Killer 03611 Bayer Amateur Insecticide 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
CropScience
Limited
Bug Clear 02094 FMC Chemical Amateur Insecticide 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
s.p.r.l.
Bug Clear Gun 02095 FMC Chemical Amateur Insecticide 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
s.p.r.l.
Bumper P 00988 Makhteshim Agan Professional Fungicide 31/12/2010 31/12/2012
(UK) Ltd
Bunker 03351 Feinchemie Professional Herbicide 31/12/2010
Schwebda GmbH
Caddy 240 EC 01009 Bayer Professional Fungicide 31/12/2010 31/12/2012
CropScience
Limited
Cajole Ultra 03481 Croplink (Ireland) Professional Insecticide 29/05/2010
Ltd
Calibre 00632 DuPont (UK) Ltd Professional Herbicide 28/02/2010
Calibre SX 02322 DuPont (UK) Ltd Professional Herbicide 21/05/2010
Cameo 90349 DuPont (UK) Ltd Professional Herbicide 28/02/2010
Cameo SX 02210 DuPont (UK) Ltd Professional Herbicide 01/06/2010
Campbells X-spor SC 90365 United Professional Fungicide 01/07/2010
Phosphorus
Limited
Carbetamex 90367 Feinchemie Professional Herbicide 31/12/2010 31/12/2012
Schwebda GmbH
Cerone 90394 Bayer Professional Growth Regulator ~ 16/12/2010
CropScience
Limited
Cerround 92279 Helena Chemical Professional Adjuvant 31/12/2010
Company
Chekker 01617 Bayer Professional Herbicide 31/12/2010
CropScience
Limited
Chesnut Compound 90259 Bayer Amateur Fungicide 31/12/2010 31/12/2010
CropScience
Limited
Compitox Plus 90083 Nufarm UK Ltd Professional Herbicide 28/10/2010
Compitox Plus 92064 Nufarm UK Ltd Professional Herbicide 28/10/2010
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Coyote 02578 Bayer Professional Fungicide 13/10/2010
CropScience
Limited

Croplink Astra 03033 Croplink (Ireland) Professional Adjuvant 20/04/2010
Ltd

Croplink Coolfin 92265 Croplink (Ireland) Professional Growth Regulator ~ 31/05/2010
Ltd

Croplink D50 03297 Croplink (Ireland) Professional Herbicide 20/04/2010
Ltd

Croplink Deltamethrin 03537 Croplink (Ireland) Professional Insecticide 09/05/2010
Ltd

Croplink Dimethoate 03035 Croplink (Ireland) Professional Insecticide 09/01/2010
Ltd

Croplink Diquat 03356 Croplink (Ireland) Professional Herbicide 09/02/2010
Ltd

Croplink Fenpropimorph 03765 Croplink (Ireland) Professional Fungicide 10/03/2010
Ltd

Croplink IPU 03196 Croplink (Ireland) Professional Herbicide 01/08/2010
Ltd

Croplink Patriot 04023 Croplink (Ireland) Professional Herbicide 09/12/2010
Ltd

Daconil Weatherstik 02680 Syngenta Crop Professional Fungicide 28/02/2010
Protection UK Ltd

Delta 03407 DHM Professional Insecticide 08/10/2010
Agrochemicals
Ltd.,

Dicam Plus Weedkiller 92094 Hygeia Professional Herbicide 31/12/2010
Chemicals Ltd

Dimethox 03372 DHM Professional Insecticide 21/10/2010
Agrochemicals
Ltd.,

Disolite 91981 Progress Products Professional Disinfectant 17/11/2010

Doff All-in-One Insecticide 91967 Doff Portland Ltd  Amateur Insecticide 16/12/2010

Spray

Doff Rosecare Pest Spray 02222 Doff Portland Ltd  Amateur Insecticide 16/12/2010

DP 353 00640 DuPont (UK) Ltd Professional Herbicide 28/02/2010

Dragonfly 03844 Pan Agriculture Professional Fungicide 28/02/2010
Ltd

Duplosan New System CMPP 90538 Nufarm UK Ltd Professional Herbicide 10/11/2010

Duplosan New System CMPP 91667 Nufarm UK Ltd Professional Herbicide 28/10/2010

(K Salt)

Epsilon 03813 Pan Agriculture Professional Herbicide 12/10/2010
Ltd

Expert Turf 03773 AgriGuard Professional Fungicide 11/03/2010
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Fandango 02107 Bayer Professional Fungicide 13/10/2010
CropScience
Limited

Farmco Aphicide Super 04028 Farmco Professional Insecticide 18/12/2010
Agritrading Ltd

Farmco IPU 04027 Farmco Professional Herbicide 23/11/2010
Agritrading Ltd

Fazor 04024 Crompton Professional Growth Regulator ~ 27/02/2010
(Uniroyal
Chemical)
Registrations Ltd

Fieldgard 92234 Nufarm UK Ltd Professional Herbicide 21/05/2010

Firebird 02519 Bayer Professional Herbicide 08/09/2010
CropScience
Limited

FireFly 02876 Bayer Professional Fungicide 31/01/2010
CropScience
Limited

FullonGPHOS 92299 Servem Ltd Professional Fumigant 28/02/2010

Fusanil Turf 03285 Unichem Limited Professional Fungicide 14/05/2010

Gaucho FS 01387 Bayer Professional Seed Dressing 31/12/2010
CropScience
Limited

Glory 03934 Pan Agriculture Professional Herbicide 27/08/2010
Ltd

Glyfos 480 00767 Cheminova A/S Professional Herbicide 05/07/2010

Glyphosate 01607 Bayer Amateur Herbicide 24/03/2010
CropScience
Limited

Glyphosate Ready to Use 01608 Bayer Amateur Herbicide 08/03/2010
CropScience
Limited

Glyphosate Spot Weeder 02983 Bayer Amateur Herbicide 31/12/2010
CropScience
Limited

Goltix Triple 00601 Makhteshim Agan  Professional Herbicide 31/12/2010
(UK) Ltd

Goltix WDG 92117 Makhteshim Agan Professional Herbicide 31/12/2010
(UK) Ltd

Goltix WG 90691 Makhteshim Agan Professional Herbicide 31/12/2010
(UK) Ltd

Greenfingers Rosecare Fungus 02087 Doff Portland Ltd  Amateur Fungicide 16/12/2010 31/12/2012

Spray

Green-Up Feed & Weed Plus 00782 Vitax Limited Amateur Herbicide 28/02/2010

Mosskiller

Growing Success Slug Killer 00263 Growing Success Amateur Molluscicide 31/12/2010 31/12/2012

Organics Ltd
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Gusto

Hatchet Xtra
Headland Triad

Helix

Hytrol Nettle Killer RTU

Impulse

Javelin

Karate Zeon

Lawn Sand

Leaf Koat

Liquid Copper Fungicide

M 50

MancoFlo
Manex 2

Mastercrop MCPA 50

MCPA 50

MCPA Amine 500

MCPB 40%

Mesurol FS

Mesurol WP

Mettle

Mildothane Liquid

03580

02733

02701

02321

02608

01537

90522

01475

91792

92281

91816

00936

01428

00803

92252

00724

90680

91845

00321

00322

02704

91863

Makhteshim Agan
(UK) Ltd

AgriGuard
DuPont (UK) Ltd

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Hygeia
Chemicals Ltd

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Syngenta Crop
Protection UK Ltd

Thomas
McDonagh &
Sons Ltd

Helena Chemical
Company

Unichem Limited

DHM
Agrochemicals
Ltd.,

DuPont (UK) Ltd
DuPont (UK) Ltd

Hygeia
Chemicals Ltd

United
Phosphorus
Limited

Nufarm UK Ltd

Hygeia
Chemicals Ltd

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Nisso Chemical
Europe GmbH

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Amateur

Professional

Professional

Professional

Amateur

Professional

Amateur

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Molluscicide

Herbicide

Herbicide

Fungicide

Herbicide

Fungicide

Herbicide

Insecticide

Herbicide

Adjuvant

Fungicide

Herbicide

Fungicide
Fungicide

Herbicide

Herbicide

Herbicide

Herbicide

Seed Dressing

Seed Dressing

Fungicide

Fungicide

31/12/2010

04/08/2010

17/11/2010

13/10/2010

31/12/2010

31/12/2010

31/12/2010

14/07/2010

28/02/2010

31/12/2010

31/05/2010

22/06/2010

01/07/2010

01/07/2010

15/12/2010

13/09/2010

30/04/2010

30/04/2010

01/09/2010

03/09/2010

10/11/2010

28/02/2010

31/12/2012

04/08/2010
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Mildothane Turf Liquid 91865 Bayer SAS Professional Fungicide 28/02/2010
Miracle-Gro Bug Spray for 02138 FMC Chemical Amateur Insecticide 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
House Plants s.p.r.l.
MM70 01515 Gharda Chemicals  Professional Herbicide 28/02/2010
Ltd
Mobius 02712 Bayer Professional Fungicide 14/10/2010
CropScience
Limited
Monceren 91876 Bayer Professional Seed Dressing 31/12/2010 31/12/2012
CropScience
Limited
Monceren Flowable 91875 Bayer Professional Seed Dressing 31/12/2010 31/12/2012
CropScience
Limited
Morthistle 91880 Hygeia Professional Herbicide 30/04/2010
Chemicals Ltd
Multirose 02370 Bayer Amateur Fungicide/Insectic ~ 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
CropScience ide
Limited
Murphy Traditional Copper 90758 The Scotts Amateur Fungicide 31/05/2010
Fungicide Company (UK)
Ltd
Navona 03667 Makhteshim Agan Professional Molluscicide 31/12/2010 31/12/2012
(UK) Ltd
Neo-Stop 01813 Agriphar S.A. Professional Growth Regulator ~ 01/06/2010
Neo-Stop L500 01685 Agriphar S.A. Professional Growth Regulator ~ 09/11/2010
No Scald DPA 31 03708 Decco Iberica Post  Professional Antioxidant 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
Cosecha S.A.
Nu-oxone K 90797 DHM Professional Herbicide 30/04/2010
Agrochemicals
Ltd.,
Organic Weed Control 00480 Bayer Amateur Herbicide 28/02/2010
CropScience
Limited
Panoctine Plus 90807 Makhteshim Agan Professional Seed Dressing 31/12/2010 31/12/2012
(UK) Ltd
Patriach 02600 AgriGuard Professional Fungicide 28/02/2010 28/02/2011
Polysect Ready to Use 02137 FMC Chemical Amateur Insecticide 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
s.p.r.l.
Poncho Beta 02450 Bayer Professional Seed Dressing 31/12/2010
CropScience
Limited
Prego 03164 Makhteshim Agan Professional Molluscicide 31/12/2010 31/12/2012
(UK) Ltd
Primo Maxx 02273 Syngenta Crop Professional Growth Regulator ~ 05/08/2010

Protection UK Ltd
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Proline 02108 Bayer Professional Fungicide 20/10/2010
CropScience
Limited
Prop 03700 DHM Professional Herbicide 09/12/2010
Agrochemicals
Ltd.,
Pursuit 01666 Bayer Professional Herbicide 31/12/2010
CropScience
Limited
Quantum 00605 DuPont (UK) Ltd Professional Herbicide 04/06/2010
Quantum PX 01738 DuPont (UK) Ltd Professional Herbicide 28/02/2010
Quantum SX 02620 DuPont (UK) Ltd Professional Herbicide 28/02/2010
Quartz 91005 Bayer Professional Herbicide 31/12/2010
CropScience
Limited
Redigo 03304 Bayer Professional Seed Dressing 15/12/2010
CropScience
Limited
Redigo Deter 03303 Bayer Professional Seed Dressing 16/12/2010
CropScience
Limited
Ripcord Caterpillar Spray 91160 Agriphar S.A. Amateur Insecticide 28/02/2010
Roota 2 90278 Bayer Amateur Growth Regulator ~ 31/12/2010 31/12/2012
CropScience
Limited
Roseclear 3 02046 The Scotts Amateur Fungicide/Insectic ~ 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
Company (UK) ide
Ltd
Roseclear 3 Gun! 02246 The Scotts Amateur Fungicide/Insectic ~ 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
Company (UK) ide
Ltd
RouteOne Flucan 50 03237 Albaugh UK Ltd Professional Herbicide 21/09/2010
Shield DPA 15 % 92081 Unichem Limited Professional Miscellaneous 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
Signum 02835 BASF plc Professional Fungicide 21/10/2010
Sipyrifos 48 91266 Agriphar S.A. Professional Insecticide 01/07/2010
Snare 92238 Bayer SAS Professional Fungicide 28/02/2010
Snare Pro 04022 Croplink (Ireland) Professional Fungicide 28/02/2010
Ltd
Sphere 01382 Bayer Professional Fungicide 31/12/2010 31/12/2012
CropScience
Limited
Starion 92127 FMC Chemical Professional Insecticide 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
s.p.r.l.
Starion 80 Flo 02901 FMC Chemical Professional Insecticide 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
s.p.r.l.
Statis 03982 AgriGuard Professional Herbicide 17/09/2010
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Stay Off 91308 Vitax Limited Amateur Repellant 28/02/2010
Stellox 92138 Bayer Professional Herbicide 05/01/2010
CropScience
Limited
Sulphate of Iron - Moss Remover 92273 Nutribio Limited Amateur/Professio Herbicide 28/02/2010
nal
Sumi-Alpha 00554 Sumitomo Professional Insecticide 08/03/2010
Chemical Agro
Europe SA
SuSCon Green 00603 Dow AgroSciences  Professional Insecticide 01/07/2010
SuSCon Indigo 01949 Dow AgroSciences  Professional Insecticide 01/07/2010
Talstar 92084 FMC Chemical Professional Insecticide 30/05/2010 30/05/2011
s.p.r.l.
Tesco Garden Lawn Feed, Weed 02459 Tesco Ireland Ltd Amateur Herbicide 28/02/2010
& Mosskiller
Tesco Organic Fast Acting 92357 Doff Portland Ltd  Amateur Herbicide 22/09/2010
Weed Spray
Theta 03814 Pan Agriculture Professional Herbicide 12/10/2010 31/12/2012
Ltd
Tolkan Liquid 92255 Bayer Professional Herbicide 05/07/2010
CropScience
Limited
Topik 080 EC 00726 Syngenta Crop Professional Herbicide 13/07/2010
Protection UK Ltd
Trevi 03665 Makhteshim Agan Professional Molluscicide 31/12/2010 31/12/2012
(UK) Ltd
Tri-mate 91448 Unichem Limited Professional Fungicide 01/07/2010
Twist 02146 Bayer Professional Fungicide 31/12/2010
CropScience
Limited
Twist 500 02452 Bayer Professional Fungicide 31/12/2010
CropScience
Limited
Undersown Weedkiller 92093 Hygeia Professional Herbicide 30/04/2010
Chemicals Ltd
Uprite 700 92000 DHM Professional Growth Regulator ~ 03/09/2010
Agrochemicals
Ltd.,
Westland Bug Killer 92263 Doff Portland Ltd  Amateur Insecticide 03/09/2010
Yellow Sulphur 91543 Vitax Limited Amateur Fungicide 30/06/2010
Zephyr 02864 Bayer Professional Fungicide 14/10/2010
CropScience
Limited
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